
              Surgical Technology (Sprint option)– Billings 
Associate of Applied Science (AAS) Degree (2023) 

DRAFT 
 

Course Number Title Credits Transfer Location 
Prerequisite Classes to Enter Surgical Technology Program 
 
AHMS     144             
*BIOH     201/202 
*BIOH     211/212 
*BIOM    250/251        
M            105             
PSYX       100 
WRIT      101, 121,    
or 122 

 
Medical Terminology 
Human Anatomy & Physiology I and Lab 
Human Anatomy & Physiology II and Lab 
Microbiology for Health Sciences and Lab  
Contemporary Mathematics 
Intro to Psychology  
College Writing I, Intro to Technical Writing, 
or Intro to Business Writing  

 
3 

3/1 
3/1 
3/1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

24 

 
 
 

 
City College 
City College  
City College 
City College  
City College 
City College 
City College  

First Year/Spring Semester 
 
COMX     115   
PHL          221 
AHST       101 
AHST       115 
AHST       154 
                

 
Intro to Interpersonal Communication  
Intro to Philosophy & Biomed Ethics 
Introduction to Surgical Technology 
Surgical Lab I 
Surgical Pharmacology 
 

 
3 
3 
3 
3 

15 

 
May be taken early 
May be taken early 
 
 
 

 

 
City College 

GF online 
GF Webex 

Hospital/Lab 
GF online 

 
First Year/Summer Semester 
 
AHST        200 
AHST        201 
AHST        215 
 

 
Operating Room Techniques 
Surgical Procedures I 
Surgical Lab II 
 

 
5 
4 
3 

12 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
GF Webex 
GF Webex 

Hospital/Lab 
Hospitals 

 

Second Year/Fall Semester 
 
AHST         202 
AHST         250 
AHST         251 
AHST         295 
 

 
Surgical Procedures II 
Surgical Clinical I 
Surgical Clinical II 
Surgical Practicum 
   

 
5 
4 
5  
5 

19 

  
 

 
GF Webex 
Hospitals 
Hospitals 

Sit for CST exam in 
Great Falls  

 Total Credits Required 70   
*These classes must have been completed within 5 years of applying to the Surgical Technology program. Other prerequisite classes 
must have been completed within 15 years.A minimum grade of “C-” or above must be achieved in all courses to advance and 
graduate from the program. 
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