

Surgical Technology (Sprint option) – Billings

Associate of Applied Science (AAS) Degree (2023)

DRAFT

Course Number	Title	Credits	Transfer	Location
Prerequisite Cla	sses to Enter Surgical Technology Progr	am		
-				
AHMS 144 *BIOH 201/202 *BIOH 211/212 *BIOM 250/251 M 105 PSYX 100 WRIT 101, 121, or 122	Medical Terminology Human Anatomy & Physiology I and Lab Human Anatomy & Physiology II and Lab Microbiology for Health Sciences and Lab Contemporary Mathematics Intro to Psychology College Writing I, Intro to Technical Writing, or Intro to Business Writing	3 3/1 3/1 3/1 3 3 3 3		City College
_		24		
First Year/Spring Semester				
, ,				
COMX 115 PHL 221 AHST 101 AHST 115 AHST 154 First Year/Sumn AHST 200 AHST 201 AHST 215	Intro to Interpersonal Communication Intro to Philosophy & Biomed Ethics Introduction to Surgical Technology Surgical Lab I Surgical Pharmacology Per Semester Operating Room Techniques Surgical Procedures I Surgical Lab II	3 3 3 15 15	May be taken early May be taken early	City College GF online GF Webex Hospital/Lab GF online GF Webex GF Webex Hospital/Lab Hospitals
Second Year/Fal	l Semester			
AHST 202	Surgical Procedures II	5		GF Webex
AHST 250	Surgical Clinical I	4		Hospitals
AHST 251 AHST 295	Surgical Clinical II Surgical Practicum	5 <u>5</u> 19		Hospitals Sit for CST exam in Great Falls
	Total Credits Required	70		

^{*}These classes must have been completed within 5 years of applying to the Surgical Technology program. Other prerequisite classes must have been completed within 15 years. A minimum grade of "C-" or above must be achieved in all courses to advance and graduate from the program.